RESOLUTION NO. 16-70

A RESOLUTION OF APPRECIATION FOR THE SERVICE OF WILLIS B. CREAMER TO THE CITY OF CENTERVILLE AND ITS CITIZENS

WHEREAS, Willis B. Creamer has submitted his resignation as a member of the Centerville Planning Commission effective September 1, 1970, because of a transfer of assignment location by his employer; and

WHEREAS, Willis B. Creamer has served the City officially as a member of the Charter Commission from May 2, 1967 to March 5, 1968 and as a member of the Centerville Planning Commission from the date of its reorganization June 5, 1969 until the effective date of his resignation, September 1, 1970, during which time he gave unselfishly of his time and energy; and

WHEREAS, Willis B. Creamer has served the City unofficially as an interested citizen offering constructive suggestions and volunteering additional time and energy for the betterment of Centerville;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MUNICIPALITY OF CENTERVILLE:

That the Citizens of Centerville acting by and through their Council hereby express their appreciation to Willis B. Creamer for his services and unselfish devotion of his time and energy for their welfare.

Passed this 1st day of September, 1970.

Paul C. Hoy, Mayor

City of Centerville

John A. Davis, Deputy Mayor

Harold Wells Councilman

Victor Green, Councilman

ATTEST:

marie Clerk of the Council of the City of Centerville

CERTIFICATE

The undersigned, Clerk of the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio, hereby certifies the foregoing to be a true and correct copy of Resolution No. 16-70 passed by the Council of the City of Centerville, on the 1st day of September, 1970.

RO Stone, Councilman

McIntire

Councilman

John A. Zengel, Councilman